
ISSN 0300-9580 JCPKB H (1 0) 1 383-1 538( 1 987) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Perkin Transactions I1 
Physical Organic Chemistry 

1383 

1391 

1399 

1407 

1413 

1419 

1427 

143 1 

1439 

1443 

1455 

1459 

1465 

1473 

1477 

CONTENTS 

Investigation of the structure of an insoluble pigment by means of nuclear magnetic resonance Robin K. Harris, Paul 
Jonsen, Kenneth J. Packer, and Colin D. Campbell 

Kinetics and mechanisms of nucleophilic displacements with heterocycles as leaving groups. Part 25. X-Ray structure 
determinations, crystallographic evidence for steric crowding, and correlation with acceleration of rates Alan R. Kat- 
ritzky, Doriano Lamba, Riccardo Spagna, Alessandro Vaciago, Roland Prewo, Jost H. Bieri, John J. Stezowski, and 
Giuseppe Musumarra 

Influence of solvent and cation on the properties of oxygen-containing organic anions. Part 1. Regioselectivity of 
methylation of acetophenone enolate M. Celina R. L. R. Lazana, M. Luisa T. M. B. Franco, and Bernardo J. Herold 

Influence of solvent and cation on the properties of oxygen-containing organic anions. Part 2. Radical anions derived 
from 2,s-diarylfurans M. Luisa T. M. B. Franco, M. Celina R. L. R. Lazana, and Bernardo J. Herold 

Crystal and molecular structure of CoC12(L)( 1/2 acetone) where L is = [8-methoxy-3-methyl-6-nitro-2H- 1-benzopyran- 
2-spiro-2’-(3-methylbenzothiazoline)] Erika Miler-Srenger and Robert Guglielmetti 

Interactions between drugs and nucleic acids. Part 1. Dichroic studies of doxorubicin, daunorubicin, and their basic 
chromophore, quinizarin Bruno Samori, Andrea Rossi, Ida Domini Pellerano, Giancarlo Marconi, Luigi Valentini, 
Bruno Gioia, and Aristide Vigevani 

Thiopyrylium cations as appropriate compounds for the quantitative evaluation of @so-substituent effects Giancarlo 
Doddi, Gianfranco Ercolani, and Patrizia Nunziante 

Vibronic absorption spectra of naturally occurring conjugated polyenynes. Evidence for localized excitations Giulietta 
Smulevich, Mario P. Marzocchi, Franco F. Vincieri, Silvia A. Coran, and Massimo Bambagiotti Alberti 

Kinetics and mechanism for the reaction of phenethyl p-bromobenzenesulphonate with substituted pyridines under high 
pressures Soo-Dong Yoh, Sung-Hong Kim, and Jong-Hwan Park 

Conformational analysis of organic carbonyl compounds. Part 7. Conformational properties of aroyl derivatives of 
furan and benzo[b]furan studied by X-ray crystallography, n.m.r. lanthanide-induced shifts, and ab-initio MO calcula- 
tions 

6-Azapurines. Part 2. Crystal and molecular structure of 8,9-dimethyl-6-azapurin-2-one Clair J. Cheer, Socrates 
Kokkou, Cherng-Chyi Tzeng, and Raymond P. Panzica 

Hyperconjugative interactions in halogen-substituted carbonyls: ultraviolet photoelectron spectroscopy of o-halogeno- 
acetophenones 

Absorptiometric and fluorimetric study of solvent dependence and prototropism of 2-substituted benzimidazole de- 
rivatives Hemant K. Sinha and Sneh K. Dogra 

Elimination from diastereoisomeric methyl 3-acetoxy-2-halogeno- and 2,3-dihalogeno-3-phenylpropanoates Mercedes 
C. Cabaleiro and Raul 0. Garay 

Volumes of reaction for the formation of some analogues of tetrahedral intermediates Neil S. Isaacs, Henry S. Rzepa, 
Richard N. Sheppard, Ana M. Lob,  Sundaresan Prabhakar, and A. E. Merbach 

Rois Benassi, Ugo Folli, Dario Iarossi, Luisa Schenetti, Ferdinand0 Taddei, Amos Musatti, and Mario Nardelli 

# 

Giuseppe Distefano, Gaetano Granozzi, Renzo Bertoncello, Paulo R. Olivato, and Sandra A. Guerrero 

1 



CONTENTS 

1483 

1489 

1495 

1499 

1503 

1509 

1517 

1523 

1527 

1533 

Electrophilic substitution in indoles. Part 14. Azo-coupling of indoles with p-nitrobenzenediazonium fluoroborate 
Anthony H. Jackson and Patrick P. Lynch 

The acylation of neutral phosphoramidates Brian C. Challis and James N. Iley 

Mass spectra of 3-nitro-2H-chromenes and 3-nitrochromans David Mitchell, Richard D. Bowen, Keith R. Jennings, 
Rajender S. Varma, and George W. Kabalka 

The gas-phase Wittig-oxy Cope rearrangement of deprotonated diallyl ether Peter C. H. Eichinger and John H. 
Bowie 

Triazene drug metabolites. Part 4. Kinetics and mechanism of the decomposition of l-aryl-3-benzoyloxymethyl-3- 
methyltriazenes in mixed aqueous-organic solvents James N. Iley, Rui Moreira, and Eduarda Rosa 

Stereochemistry of a triterpenoid trisaccharide from Centella asiatica. X-Ray determination of the structure of asiatico- 
side Shashi B. Mahato, Niranjan P. Sabu, Peter Luger, and Eveline Miiller 

Kinetics and mechanism of acid-catalysed addition of methanol to a-methoxystyrenes Jean Toullec, Mohiedine El- 
Alaoui, and Roland Bertrand 

Complete chiral discrimination in bilipeptides: the chiroptical properties of the bilatriene helix Daniel Krois and Harald 
Lehner 

Electron spin resonance spectra of radical cations derived from stilbenes and phenanthrenes John L. Courtneidge, 
Alwyn G. Davies, and Peter S. Gregory 

Highly selective aromatic chlorination. Part 1. The 4-chlorination of anisole and phenol with N-chloroamines in acidic 
solution John R. Lindsay Smith, Linda C. McKeer, and Jonathan M. Taylor 

11 



AUTHOR INDEX 

Alberti, Massimo Bambagiotti, 

Benassi, Rois, 1443 
Bertoncello, Renzo, 1459 
Bertrand, Roland, 1517 
Bieri, Jost H., 139 1 
Bowen, Richard D., 1495 
Bowie, John H., 1499 
Cabaleiro, Mercedes C., 1473 
Campbell, Colin D., 1383 
Challis, Brian C., 1489 
Cheer, Clair J., 1455 
Coran, Silvia A., 143 1 
Courtneidge, John L., 1527 
Davies, Alwyn G., 1527 
Distefano, Giuseppe, 1459 
Doddi, Giancarlo, 1427 
Dogra, Sneh K., 1465 
Eichinger, Peter C. H., 1499 
El-Alaoui, Mohiedine, 15 17 
Ercolani, Gianfranco, 1427 
Folli, Ugo, 1443 
Franco, M. Luisa T. M. B., 1399, 

1431 

1407 

Garay, Raul O., 1473 
Gioia, Bruno, 1419 
Granozzi, Gaetano, 1459 
Gregory, Peter S., 1527 
Guerrero, Sandra A., 1459 
Guglielmetti, Robert, 1413 
Harris, Robin K., 1383 
Herold, Bernard0 J., 1399,1407 
Iarossi, Dario, 1443 
Iley, James N., 1489,1503 
Isaacs, Neil S., 1477 
Jackson, Anthony H., 1483 
Jennings, Keith R., 1495 
Jonsen, Paul, 1383 
Kabalka, George W., 1495 
Katritzky, Alan R., 1391 
Kim, Sung-Hong, 1439 
Kokkou, Socrates, 1455 
Krois, Daniel, 1523 
Lamba, Doriano, 1391 
Lazana, M. Celina R. L. R., 1399, 

Lehner, Harald, 1523 
Lindsay Smith, John R., 1533 

1407 

Lobo, Ana M., 1477 
Luger, Peter, 1509 
Lynch, Patrick P., 1483 
Mahato, Shashi B., 1509 
Marconi, Giancarlo, 1419 
Marzocchi, Mario P., 143 1 
McKeer, Linda C., 1533 
Merbach, A. E., 1477 
Miler-Srenger, Erika, 1413 
Mitchell, David, 1495 
Moreira, Rui, 1503 
Muller, Eveline, 1509 
Musatti, Amos, 1443 
Musumarra, Giuseppe, 139 1 
Nardelli, Mario, 1443 
Nunziante, Patrizia, 1427 
Olivato, Paulo R., 1459 
Packer, Kenneth J., 1383 
Panzica, Raymond P., 1455 
Park, Jong-Hwan, 1439 
Pellerano, Ida Domini, 1419 
Prabhakar, Sundaresan, 1477 

Prewo, Roland, 1391 
Rosa, Eduarda, 1503 
Rossi, Andrea, 14 19 
Rzepa, Henry S., 1477 
Sahu, Niranjan P., 1509 
Samori, Bruno, 1419 
Schenetti, Luisa, 1443 
Sheppard, Richard N., 1477 
Sinha, Hemant K., 1465 
Smulevich, Giulietta, 143 1 
Spagna, Riccardo, 139 1 
Stezowski, John J., 1391 
Taddei, Ferdinando, 1443 
Taylor, Jonathan M., 1533 
Toullec, Jean, 1517 
Tzeng, Cherng-Chyi, 1455 
Vaciago, Alessandro, 139 1 
Valentini, Luigi, 1419 
Varma, Rajender S., 1495 
Vigevani, Aristide, 1419 
Vincieri, Franco F., 143 1 
Yoh, Soo-Dong, 1439 

NOTE: An asterisk in the heading of each paper indicates the author who is 
to receive any correspondence. 

... 
111 




